have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for financial liabilities at the end of the reporting
period. For floating rates liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liabilities at the end of
the reporting period will remain unchanged for the whole year.

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rate with all other
variables held constant, of the Group’s and the Company’s profit or loss net of tax. The assumed movement in
basis points for interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on currently observable market environment.

83

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 MARCH 2015 (CONT́ D)

34.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONT’D)
(a)	 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

If interest rates had been 10 basis points higher/lower and all other variables were held constant, the Group’s and
the Company’s profit or loss for the year ended 31 March 2015 and 2014 would increase/decrease as follows:

GROUP COMPANY

Effects on profit after taxation

2015
RM

INCREASE /
(DECREASE)

2014
RM

INCREASE /
(DECREASE)

2015
RM

INCREASE /
(DECREASE)

2014
RM

INCREASE /
(DECREASE)

(i) 10 basis points higher
Bank overdrafts  (1,785) (5,974)  (479)  (1,831)
Bankers' acceptance  (74,654) (176,204)  (91,454)  (209,598)
Revolving credit  (288) (338)  (1,190)  (1,209)
Term loans  (29,838) (83,332)  (1,611)  (20,650)

(ii) 10 basis points lower
Bank overdrafts  1,785  5,974  479  1,831
Bankers' acceptance  74,654  176,204  91,454  209,598
Revolving credit  288  338  1,190  1,209
Term loans  29,838  83,332  1,611  20,650

(b)	 Foreign exchange risk

The Group is exposed to transactional currency risk primarily through sales and purchases that are denominated
in a currency other than the functional currency of the operations to which they relate. The currencies giving rise
to this risk are primarily Euro, United States Dollars (USD), Singapore Dollars (SGD) and Brunei Dollars (BRD).
Foreign exchange exposures in transactional currencies other than functional currencies of the operating entities
are kept to an acceptance level.

The net unhedged financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group companies that are not denominated in